501784574 01/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kumamoto Technology and Industry Foundation (formerly Kumamoto Technopolice Foundation) (50%)	12/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tokyo Cathode Laboratory Co., Ltd. (50%)	
Street Address:	10-14, Itabashi 1-chome	
City:	Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, 173-0004	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6753499

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855 Phone: 9149415600

Email: MandT@mcglewtuttle.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CECELIA M. PERRY

Address Line 1: MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C. Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CECELIA M. PERRY

Total Attachments: 1

source=kumamoto#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027524 FRAME: 0494 OP \$40,00 6753499

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: K05

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS, Kumamoto Technology and Industry Foundation (formerly Kumamoto Technopolice Foundation), whose complete post office address is 2081-10, Oaza-Tabaru, Mashikicho, Kamimashiki-gun, Kumamoto, 861-2202 JAPAN, is 50% owner of

> U.S. Patent No.: 6753499 Issued

: June 22, 2004

Entitled

: APPARATUS FOR DETECTING PLASMA

ANOMALOUS DISCHARGE AND METHOD OF

DETECTING THE SAME

AND WHEREAS, Tokyo Cathode Laboratory Co., Ltd., whose complete post office address is 10-14, Itabashi 1-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, 173-0004 JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the 50% interest therein and in the Letters Patent obtained therefor in the United States currently owned by Kumamoto Technology and Industry Foundation (formerly Kumamoto Technopolice Foundation);

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto Tokyo Cathode Laboratory Co., Ltd., for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, our 50% ownership of the right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent No. 6753499, issued June 22, 2004, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this 2 day of December ,2011.

(Assignor)

Ryozo Maede, Secretary-General

Full Name and Title

Witness(es): Tahutushi Suginalio

Yuko hakagawa

PATENT REEL: 027524 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 01/12/2012